TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900490372

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.		02/25/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richardson Oilseed Products (US) Limited				
Street Address: 1351 Williams Avenue					
City:	Memphis				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	38104				
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

	- 	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2191524	THE HEART AND SOUL OF GOOD FOOD
Registration Number:	0676420	QUIZ
Registration Number:	2662259	SUPER QUIK-BLEND
Registration Number:	0669050	KEY
Registration Number:	1549362	WESSON
Registration Number:	0821238	WESSON
Registration Number:	0541442	WESSON
Registration Number:	0673274	LO-MELT
Registration Number:	1015393	LO-MELT
Registration Number:	0811808	CRYSTAL
Registration Number:	0728908	MIDAS
Registration Number:	1038911	QBII
Registration Number:	0127204	22
Registration Number:	2896971	MFB
Registration Number:	3019058	SUPER WESSON
Registration Number:	2893036	KEY
Registration Number:	3584982	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0546

900497101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: sarnold@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2234.022STR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana N. Justus
SIGNATURE:	/Dana N. Justus/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page1.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page2.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page3.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page4.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page5.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page6.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page7.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page7.tif source=25.b. Trademark Assignments - ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc#page8.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of February 25, 2019, by and between **ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Richardson Oilseed Products (US) Limited**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS:

- (a) Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit 1 hereto ("Trademarks").
- (b) Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals set forth above, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Trademarks.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any agency having jurisdiction over the ownership of the Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks.
- 4. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further agrees that it will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee and without additional consideration, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, bills of sale, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Agreement may be executed and delivered by facsimile transmission, or by .pdf, .tif, .gif, .jpeg or similar attachment to electronic mail, shall be treated in all manner and respects as an original executed counterpart and shall be considered to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person.
- 6. This Agreement, including the validity hereof and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts made and to be executed entirely in such state (without giving effect to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof).

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank - Signature Page to Follow]

ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.
By: No Ver
Name: Rick Vosik
ts: Authorized Representative
STATE OF Nobraska) COUNTY OF Douglas)
On this 14th day of February , 2019, before me appeared Rick Vosik , to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is he Authorized Representative of ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc. Delaware corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written. Han Julher Law Notary Public
My appointment expires:
February 15, 2021 GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska PAM LUETKENHAUS My Comm. Exp. February 15, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:
Richardson Oilseed Products (US) Limited
By: <u>Januso Johns</u> Name: <u>Darwin Sobkow</u> Its: Vie President
PANINCE STATE OF MANITOBA) ss. COUNTRY OF CANADA)
On this day of lesson of 2019, before me appeared to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.
My appointment expires: Notary Public and the to the down to be d

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above.

EXHIBIT "1"

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	File Date	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #	Status
WESSON	ANGUILLA	5/12/1989	N/A	5/12/1989	2150A	REGISTERED
WESSON	ARGENTINA		2420290	3/31/1993	2.702.892	REGISTERED
WESSON	ARUBA	7/8/1988	12711	1/1/1986	12711	REGISTERED
WESSON	BERMUDA			12/16/1977	8773	REGISTERED
WESSON	CHINA	10/12/1985	37175	11/30/1986	270652	REGISTERED
WESSON (IN CHINESE)	CHINA	10/12/1985	37166	11/30/1986	270651	REGISTERED
WESSON & DESIGN	CUBA	6/7/2017	719/2017			PENDING
WESSON	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC			10/9/1962	12382	REGISTERED
WESSON (IN ARABIC)	EGYPT	4/23/2005	174633	4/23/2005	174633	REGISTERED
WESSON	EL SALVADOR	1/4/1963	303939	6/21/1963	10474	REGISTERED
WESSON	FINLAND	5/29/1962	196201753	6/15/1963	41112	REGISTERED
WESSON	FRANCE			3/13/1997	1398493	REGISTERED

Mark	Country	File Date	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #	Status
WESSON	GUATEMALA	2/26/1963	N/A	1/6/1964	14682	REGISTERED
WESSON (IN CHINESE)	HONG KONG	6/25/1985	2124A/85	6/25/1992	19882681	REGISTERED
WESSON	ICELAND	6/25/1962	1048	11/10/1992	1651962	REGISTERED
WESSON	INDIA	1/7/1994	616119	1/7/1994	616119	REGISTERED
WESSON	INDONESIA	8/14/1998	N/A	3/8/2000	IDM000444042	REGISTERED
WESSON	KUWAIT	11/17/2004	67224	11/16/2004	60183	REGISTERED
WESSON	LAOS	10/1/1992	1427	10/1/1992	1275	REGISTERED
WESSON	MALAYSIA	9/27/1977	N/A	9/27/1977	M/76462	REGISTERED
WESSON	MALAYSIA	9/27/1977	N/A	9/27/1977	M076463	REGISTERED
WESSON	MALAYSIA	1/28/2003	03001125	1/28/2003	03001125	REGISTERED
WESSON	NICARAGUA	9/12/1962	12719	8/24/1963	12719	REGISTERED
WESSON	NIGERIA	2/16/1979	34584794	2/16/1979	34584	REGISTERED
WESSON	NIGERIA	2/16/1979	34585	2/16/1979	34585	REGISTERED
WESSON	OMAN	1/31/2005	35463	2/8/2006	35463	REGISTERED

Mark	Country	File Date	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #	Status
WESSON (IN ARABIC)	OMAN	1/31/2005	35465	2/8/2006	35465	REGISTERED
WESSON	PARAGUAY	1/15/1963	67	1/31/1973	256212	REGISTERED
WESSON	PARAGUAY	1/15/1963	67	1/31/1973	256211	REGISTERED
WESSON	SINGAPORE			10/3/1996	T8906464D	REGISTERED
WESSON	ST MAARTEN			7/13/2007	4043	REGISTERED
WESSON	SWEDEN	7/15/1922	N/A	8/8/1922	26157	REGISTERED
WESSON	THAILAND	1/11/1963	47129	1/11/1963	KOR2222	REGISTERED
WESSON	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	9/13/1962	N/A	9/13/1962	1856	REGISTERED
WESSON	TURKS & CAICOS	6/20/1988	N/A	6/20/1988	10481	REGISTERED
WESSON	UKRAINE	1/3/1994	N/A	8/31/1998	UA 10324	REGISTERED
WESSON (IN ARABIC)	UNITED ARAB EMR	2/7/2005	67031	11/27/2005	56107	REGISTERED
THE HEART AND SOUL OF GOOD FOOD	UNITED STATES	4/14/1997	75/273,789	9/22/1998	2,191,524	REGISTERED

Mark	Country	File Date	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #	Status
QUIZ (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	1/7/1958	72/043,571	3/31/1959	0,676,420	REGISTERED
SUPER QUIK-BLEND	UNITED STATES	7/31/2001	76/292,214	12/17/2002	2,662,259	REGISTERED
KEY (STYLIZED)	UNITED STATES	1/7/1958	72/043,570	10/28/1958	0,669,050	REGISTERED
WESSON	UNITED STATES	12/23/1988	73/771,291	7/25/1989	1,549,362	REGISTERED
WESSON	UNITED STATES	7/5/1966	72/249,474	12/27/1966	0,821,238	REGISTERED
WESSON (STYLIZED)	UNITED STATES	9/28/1949	71/585,460	4/24/1951	0,541,442	REGISTERED
LO-MELT (STYLIZED)	UNITED STATES	1/7/1958	72/043,572	1/27/1959	0,673,274	REGISTERED
LO-MELT	UNITED STATES	8/12/1974	73/029185	7/8/1975	1,015,393	REGISTERED
CRYSTAL	UNITED STATES	1/25/1965	72/210,561	7/26/1966	0,811,808	REGISTERED
MIDAS	UNITED STATES	9/26/1960	72/105,164	3/20/1962	0,728,908	REGISTERED
QBII	UNITED STATES	7/9/1975	73/057,202	5/4/1976	1,038,911	REGISTERED
77 (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	11/22/1918	71/114,298	10/21/1919	0,127,141	REGISTERED
22 (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	11/22/1918	71/114,296	10/21/1919	0,127,204	REGISTERED
MFB	UNITED STATES	10/23/2003	76/557,603	10/26/2004	2,896,971	REGISTERED
SUPER WESSON	UNITED STATES	10/23/2003	76/557,602	11/29/2005	3,019,058	REGISTERED

Mark	Country	File Date	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #	Status
KEY	UNITED STATES	10/23/2003	76/558,107	10/12/2004	2,893,036	REGISTERED
DESIGN ONLY (WESSON BOTTLE)	UNITED STATES	4/4/2008	77/440,538	3/3/2009	3,584,982	REGISTERED